

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10113/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 23/02/2007 in SA No. 1024/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MANOJ KUMAR SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JT.DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter
is adjourned.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master